

# Tabulation of Bids

<b>Awarded to:</b>  Vinton Construction Company 2705 N Rapids Rd Manitowoc, WI 54221	<b>Date Awarded:</b>  10/13/23	<b>Amount Awarded</b>  \$4,413,780.77
--	--------------------------------------	---

State of Wisconsin Department of Transportation Bureau of Aeronautics	<b>Project Manager:</b>	Dan Minarcik	<b>Consultant:</b>	Mead & Hunt
	<b>Airport:</b>	Green Bay Austin Straubel Airport	<b>Bid Date:</b>	5/25/2023
	<b>Project:</b>	GRB1013	<b>Bid Time:</b>	2:00 P.M.
	<b>Bid for:</b>	Replace Airfield Lighting	<b>DBE Goals:</b>	2.00%

DESCRIPTION: Replace Airfield Lighting				Elmstar Electric Corporation 800 Eastline Road Kaukauna, WI 54130-1106		Vinton Construction Company 2705 N Rapids Rd Manitowoc, WI 54221				
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price
C-105	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$123,000.00	\$123,000.00	\$202,000.00	\$202,000.00		\$0.00	
L-101-5.1	L-802A(L), CLASS 2, LED AIRPORT PROVIDED ROTATING BEACON	1	EA	\$46,500.00	\$46,500.00	\$6,726.81	\$6,726.81		\$0.00	
L-107-5.1	L-807(L), STYLE 1-B, SIZE 2, LED WIND CONE AND FOUNDATION	1	EA	\$26,665.00	\$26,665.00	\$11,885.38	\$11,885.38		\$0.00	
L-107-5.2	L-806(L), STYLE 1-B, SIZE 1, LED WIND CONE AND FOUNDATION	1	EA	\$15,680.00	\$15,680.00	\$9,026.81	\$9,026.81		\$0.00	
L-108-5.1	NO. 8 AWG, 5KV, L-824, TYPE C CABLE, INSTALLED IN DUCT BANK OR CONDUIT	107643	LF	\$1.80	\$193,757.40	\$1.78	\$191,604.54		\$0.00	
L-108-5.2	NO. 6 AWG, SOLID, BARE COPPER COUNTERPOISE WIRE, INSTALLED IN	49929	LF	\$3.50	\$174,751.50	\$1.76	\$87,875.04		\$0.00	
L-108-5.3	NO. 10 AWG, 600V, L-824, TYPE C CABLE, INSTALLED IN DUCT BANK OR CONDUIT	1800	LF	\$1.15	\$2,070.00	\$0.94	\$1,692.00		\$0.00	
L-110-5.1	NON-ENCASED ELECTRICAL CONDUIT, 1W-2" SCH 40 PVC	89294	LF	\$12.45	\$1,111,710.30	\$10.96	\$978,662.24		\$0.00	
L-125-5.1	LED GUIDANCE SIGN, SIZE 2, 1 MODULE, L-858(L), STYLE 3	2	EA	\$7,150.00	\$14,300.00	\$3,820.73	\$7,641.46		\$0.00	
L-125-5.2	LED GUIDANCE SIGN, SIZE 2, 2 MODULE, L-858(L), STYLE 3	27	EA	\$9,570.00	\$258,390.00	\$4,472.74	\$120,763.98		\$0.00	

DESCRIPTION: Replace Airfield Lighting				Elmstar Electric Corporation 800 Eastline Road Kaukauna, WI 54130-1106		Vinton Construction Company 2705 N Rapids Rd Manitowoc, WI 54221				
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price
L-125-5.3	LED GUIDANCE SIGN, SIZE 2, 3 MODULE, L-858(L), STYLE 3	19	EA	\$9,890.00	\$187,910.00	\$5,678.87	\$107,898.53		\$0.00	
L-125-5.4	LED GUIDANCE SIGN, SIZE 2, 4 MODULE, L-858(L), STYLE 3	10	EA	\$10,560.00	\$105,600.00	\$6,478.48	\$64,784.80		\$0.00	
L-125-5.5	GUIDANCE SIGN PANEL REPLACEMENT, 2 MODULE	6	EA	\$2,310.00	\$13,860.00	\$945.46	\$5,672.76		\$0.00	
L-125-5.6	GUIDANCE SIGN PANEL REPLACEMENT, 3 MODULE	20	EA	\$3,222.00	\$64,440.00	\$1,079.14	\$21,582.80		\$0.00	
L-125-5.7	GUIDANCE SIGN PANEL REPLACEMENT, 4 MODULE	3	EA	\$3,595.00	\$10,785.00	\$1,686.44	\$5,059.32		\$0.00	
L-125-5.8	LED HIGH INTENSITY RUNWAY EDGE LIGHT, L-862(L)	144	EA	\$2,190.00	\$315,360.00	\$2,112.08	\$304,139.52		\$0.00	
L-125-5.9	LED HIGH INTENSITY RUNWAY THRESHOLD LIGHT, L-862E(L)	40	EA	\$1,475.00	\$59,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$108,000.00		\$0.00	
L-125-5.10	LED MEDIUM INTENSITY TAXIWAY EDGE LIGHT, L-861T(L)	347	EA	\$1,600.00	\$555,200.00	\$1,514.13	\$525,403.11		\$0.00	
L-125-5.11	IN-PAVEMENT LED HIGH INTENSITY RUNWAY EDGE LIGHT, L-850C(L)	3	EA	\$6,840.00	\$20,520.00	\$9,200.00	\$27,600.00		\$0.00	
L-125-5.12	INSTALL LED PAPI, L-880(L)	1	LS	\$84,900.00	\$84,900.00	\$60,271.02	\$60,271.02		\$0.00	
L-125-5.13	MISCELLANEOUS LIGHTING EQUIPMENT	1	LS	\$37,490.00	\$37,490.00	\$43,105.19	\$43,105.19		\$0.00	
L-125-5.14	REMOVE RUNWAY OR TAXIWAY BASE MOUNTED LIGHT	565	EA	\$115.00	\$64,975.00	\$375.00	\$211,875.00		\$0.00	
L-125-5.15	REMOVE AIRFIELD SIGN	58	EA	\$850.00	\$49,300.00	\$900.89	\$52,251.62		\$0.00	
L-125-5.16	REMOVE PAPI	1	SET	\$1,630.00	\$1,630.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00		\$0.00	
L-125-5.17	LED MEDIUM INTENSITY TAXIWAY EDGE LIGHT, L-861T(L) IN EXISTING	4	EA	\$22,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$21,600.00		\$0.00	
L-125-5.18	LED MEDIUM INTENSITY TAXIWAY EDGE LIGHT, L-861T(L) ON EXISTING BASE IN	7	EA	\$1,690.00	\$11,830.00	\$5,000.00	\$35,000.00		\$0.00	
642.5001.S	FIELD OFFICE, TYPE B	1	EA	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$0.00	

DESCRIPTION: Replace Airfield Lighting				Elmstar Electric Corporation 800 Eastline Road Kaukauna, WI 54130-1106		Vinton Construction Company 2705 N Rapids Rd Manitowoc, WI 54221				
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price
SPV.0135.01	HANDWASHING STATION	7	MON	\$460.00	\$3,220.00	\$350.00	\$2,450.00		\$0.00	
NS1	ACCESS CONTROL AND SECURITY	1	LS	\$179,295.00	\$179,295.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		\$0.00	
NS2	AIRPORT OPERATIONS AREA SECURITY	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00		\$0.00	
NS4	SITE FINISHING PHASE 1	1	LS	\$46,400.00	\$46,400.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00		\$0.00	
NS5	SITE FINISHING PHASE 2	1	LS	\$34,600.00	\$34,600.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00		\$0.00	
NS6	SITE FINISHING PHASE 3	1	LS	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$45,200.00	\$45,200.00		\$0.00	
NS7	SITE FINISHING PHASE 4	1	LS	\$23,200.00	\$23,200.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00		\$0.00	
NS8	SITE FINISHING PHASE 5	1	LS	\$18,100.00	\$18,100.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00		\$0.00	
NS9	SITE FINISHING PHASE 6	1	LS	\$7,250.00	\$7,250.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00		\$0.00	
NS10	ELECTRICAL HANDHOLE TYPE 1	46	EA	\$1,975.00	\$90,850.00	\$1,035.12	\$47,615.52		\$0.00	
NS11	ELECTRICAL HANDHOLE TYPE 2	13	EA	\$1,725.00	\$22,425.00	\$984.33	\$12,796.29		\$0.00	
NS-001-5.1	AIRPORT CONSTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$209,000.00	\$209,000.00	\$98,000.00	\$98,000.00		\$0.00	
NS-002-5.1	MAINTENANCE AND RESTORATION OF HAUL ROAD AND STAGING AREA	1	LS	\$50,400.00	\$50,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$0.00	
NS-101-4.1	LOCATE & PROTECT EXISTING EQUIPMENT	1	LS	\$28,180.00	\$28,180.00	\$16,067.71	\$16,067.71		\$0.00	
NS-110-5.1	DIRECTIONAL BORE 1-WAY, 2-INCH HDPE	6195	LF	\$30.00	\$185,850.00	\$36.62	\$226,860.90		\$0.00	
NS-151.1	L-829 CONSTANT CURRENT REGULATOR, 4KW, 3 STEP, 480V	1.0	EA	\$23,500.00	\$23,500.00	\$16,575.76	\$16,575.76		\$0.00	
NS-151.2	L-829 CONSTANT CURRENT REGULATOR, 7.5KW, 3 STEP, 480V	4	EA	\$26,790.00	\$107,160.00	\$19,702.40	\$78,809.60		\$0.00	

DESCRIPTION: Replace Airfield Lighting				Elmstar Electric Corporation 800 Eastline Road Kaukauna, WI 54130-1106		Vinton Construction Company 2705 N Rapids Rd Manitowoc, WI 54221				
Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price
NS-151.3	L-829 CONSTANT CURRENT REGULATOR, 10KW, 5 STEP, 480V	1	EA	\$27,400.00	\$27,400.00	\$21,037.01	\$21,037.01		\$0.00	
NS-151.4	L-829 CONSTANT CURRENT REGULATOR, 15KW, 5 STEP, 480V	1	EA	\$30,790.00	\$30,790.00	\$25,447.60	\$25,447.60		\$0.00	
NS-151.5	REMOVE EXISTING CCR	9	EA	\$590.00	\$5,310.00	\$354.10	\$3,186.90		\$0.00	
NS-890-1	NEW ALCMS	1	LS	\$285,715.00	\$285,715.00	\$329,095.62	\$329,095.62		\$0.00	
					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
<b>Base Bid Total</b>					\$5,092,269.20		\$4,399,264.84		\$0.00	

### Alternate A

Bid Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price
NS-890-2(A)	NEW ALCMS ARFF STATION NODE	1	LS	\$19,565.00	\$19,565.00	\$14,515.93	\$14,515.93		\$0.00	
					\$0.00		\$0.00		\$0.00	
<b>Alternate A Total</b>					\$19,565.00		\$14,515.93		\$0.00	

<b>Bid Total</b>					\$5,111,834.20		\$4,413,780.77		\$0.00	
------------------	--	--	--	--	----------------	--	----------------	--	--------	--